CONSTRUCTION
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

COMMODITY
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

NON-PROFESSIONAL
African American
Native/Asian American

Native
Asian
Hispanic

PROFESSIONAL
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

TOTAL

GOAL
(%)

13.7
1.7
23

9.7

3.5
0.3
0.7

25

14.1
25
1.7

9.9

Total MBE Competitive Purchases under $5,000
FY 2020 and FY 2021 thru September, 2021

FY 20 *
Awards

$74,646

$494,861

$432,972

$15,116

$1,017,595

FY 20
MBE (%)

4.05%
0.00%
-1.61%
0.00%
-1.61%
5.66%

2.53%
0.85%
0.97%
0.71%
0.26%
0.71%

6.48%
-0.65%
1.14%
0.00%
1.14%
5.99%

3.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.06%

4.33%

FY 20
MBE Awards

$3,027
$0
-$1,200
$0
-$1,200
$4,227

$12,531
$4,200
$4,796
$3,500
$1,296
$3,535

$28,054
-$2,814
$4,931
$0
$4,931
$25,937

$462
$0
$0
$0
$0
$462

$44,074

FY 21 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Awards

13.7 $65,554
1.7
23

9.7

3.5 $459,950
0.3
0.7

25

14.1 $354,912
25
1.7

9.9

15.8 $4,542

9.0

$884,958

* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where MBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.

Note: Variances due to rounding

FY 21
MBE (%)

19.75%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

19.75%

2.44%
0.41%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.02%

7.36%
1.00%
0.96%
0.00%
0.96%
5.40%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

5.68%

FY 21
MBE Awards

$12,950
$0
$0
$0
$0
$12,950

$11,206
$1,895
$0

$0

$0
$9,311

$26,116
$3,541
$3,424
$0
$3,424
$19,151

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$50,272



